EQUALIZER / GULF MARK TARIFF REPORT FY 2022-2023

TARIFF AMOUNT

REPORTING BARRELS OF PAID @ $0.10
Date Received Reference Description CRUDE OIL / MONTH CRUDE OIiL PER BARREL
11/29/2022 1159283 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 10/2022 32,424.330 $3,242.43
1/11/2023 1164810 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 11/2022 52,978.240 $5,297.82
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 12/2022 PENDING PMT FOR DECEMBER 2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 01/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 02/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 03/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 04/2023
FQUALIZER, INC. oiL / 05/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 06/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OiL / 07/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 08/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 09/2023
[FY 20222023 - TOTAL $8,540.25]
DAILY DOCK RENTAL
REPORTING REPORTING
Date Received MONTH Reference Description Public Dock MONTH PAID
11/29/2022 OCTOBER 1159264 MONTHLY DOCK FEE;  $400.00 10/2022 PAID
12/30/2022 NOVEMBER 1162894 MONTHLY DOCK FEE:  $600.00 11/2022 PAID
DECEMBER MONTHLY DOCK FEE 12/2022
JANUARY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 01/2023
FEBRUARY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 02/2023
MARCH MONTHLY DOCK FEE 03/2023
APRIL MONTHLY DOCK FEE 04/2023
MAY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 05/2023
JUNE MONTHLY DOCK FEE 06/2023
JuLy MONTHLY DOCK FEE 07/2023
AUGUST MONTHLY DOCK FEE 08/2023
SEPTEMBER MONTHLY DOCK FEE 09/2023




CITY OF PORT LAVACA
PORT COMMISSION

MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT
DATE: 11/30/2022 - -
REPORTING PERIOD: _ ~ NOVEMBER 2020 -
(MONTH) (YEAR)
COMPANY NAME: .~ EQUALIZERINC
MAILING ADDRESS: f F PO-BOX 154579
(P. O. Box Number or Street)
WACO .. TX - 76715
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Tons of Fertilizer 7Y BARGE  -© @ 0.65¢ per ton
{Name Product)
5207854 CRUDEOI  @00ikierbind
(Name Product)
Sacks of Oysters S @0.10¢ per sack

Subject to the tariff adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission are hereby reported by
the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in

the amount of $ 5.297.82 s attached hereto representing tariff due in accordance
with above rate.

I hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff
adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hereby is true,
correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this -~ 30 dayof .. 'NOVEMBER: , - 2022 .
COMPTROLLER -  MARYMILLER
G itle) (Printed Name)
(Duly Anthorized Signature)
Port Commission’s Main Office Phone Number;  (361) 552-9793 Ext. 242 gana@gor;lavaca.og; FaxNo:  (361) 552-6062

Port Comrission’s Main Mailing Address: City of Port Lavaca Port Commission 202 N, Virginia $t Port Lavaca, TX 77979



From : Camin Cargo Control
To  GuitMark Energy Inc,
At

Payl Migala / GuifMark Energy Inc,
Shelly Smith / GuifMark Energy ine.

: CRUDE OlL.
Vessel 1 ATC - 3482 & 3583
Location
¢ Gulfmark -Port Lavata, TX

Tank(s)-Z]1
Date. 1 02-NOV-2022
File NA®
Ref. NA®

TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F
Free Water
asy

Barrels @ 60 °F
Gallons @ 60 °F

Long Tons <Alr
Metrie Tons - Alr .
Short Tons - Al
Kilograms - Air
Pounds - Air

API Gravity @ 60 °F {C)
NSV

Barrels @ 60 °F
Gallons @ 60 °F

Long Tons - Alr
Metric Tons » Alr
Shart Tons - Alr
Kilogramg ~ Aip
Pounds ~ Air

SBW %
SRW vol,

-S&W Source

Total Load Ouantities - Based on Shore Plaures

19,655.24
0.00

19,655.24
825,520.08

2,783.653

2,828.362

3,117.736
2,828,362.0
6,235,471,0

24.5

824,944 .68

Z,781.7382
2,826.391
3,115,563

2,826,3%1.0

6,231,125.0

C.070%¥
13.70

**% Quality based on individual open and close of shore tank,

Vessel : ATC - 3482

R | ftins
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F
Free Water

G5V

19,671.04
9.00

pauim@gulfmarkenergy.com
shellys@guifmarkenergy.com




“

From ; CaminCargo Control

To 1 GuifMark Energy Inc.
A Paul Migala / GuifMark Eneigy Tne,
Shally Smith / GulfMark Enengy Ine.

: CRUDE QIL

Vessel + ATC-3482 & 3583

Location

T Guifmark ~Port Layaca, ™

Date
File NA®
Ref, NA®

sl EbSE

Tank(s}-2] 1

+ 22-N0V=2022

Yobal L uantitios 1
TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 21,349.34
Free Water 0. 00
GsvY
Barrels @ 60 °F 21,349.34
Gallons @ 60 °F 896,672.28
Lorg Tons - Alr 3,035,311
Metric Tens - Alr 3,084.018
Short Tong - Alr 3,399.548
Kilograms - Alr 3,084,018.0
Pounds ~ Alr 6,799,086.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (T) 23.9
RSy
Barrels @ 60 °F ]
Gallons @ 60 °F 896, 058,66
, Long Tons - Air 3,033,234
Metric Tons - Alr 3,081,808
Short Tons - Air 3,397,222
Kilograms - Alr 3,081,908.0
Paunds - Air §,794,443.0
SEW % 0,068~
S&W Val, 14,61
SBW Source

** Quality based on individual open and close of shore tank.

Total Yessel Ouantities

Vessel ; ATC - 3583

TV, Bbls @ 60 %%
Free Water
asY

21,201,158
7.00

paulm@gutimarkenargy.com
shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

A sy

Tadeon  ner




From : Camin Cargo Contro!

To 1 GulfMark Energy Inc.
Alln . Paul Migala / GuifMark Energy Inc, paulm@guifmarkeneny.com
Shelly Smith 7 GulfMark Energy lnc. shellys@gulfmarkenergy.cam

: CRUDE QIL
Vessel : FMT - 3060
Location
: Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX
Tank(s)-2 | 1

Date + 01-NOV-2022
File NAP oy
Ref. NA® o
QUANTITIESSCRUDEOIL, - =~ .. - 'L, " SR

ofat Load Quantities - Based on Shore Fiaures
TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 12,005,22
Free Water 0.00
GSY
Barrels @ 60 °F 12,005.22
Gallons @ 60 °F 504,219.24

Long Tans - Alr 1,701,343
Metric Tons ~ Alr 1,728,644
Short Tons - Air 1,905.504
Kilograms - Air 1,728,.644.0
Pounds - Air 3,811,008.0
AP1 Gravity @ 60 °F (T) 24.4
NSV
Barrels @ 60 °F HgaoLigTi -
Gallons @ 60 oF 504,082,74
Long Tons - Air 1,700.882
Metric Tons - Alr 1,728.17¢
Short Tons - Alr 1,904,988
Kilograms - Alr 1,728,176.0
Pounds - Air 3,809,977.0
SEW % 0.027%%
SBW vol. 3.28
S&W Saurce

** Quality based on individual open and dase of shore tank.

Totsl Vessel Quantities

Vesse] : FMT - 3060
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 12,055, 28
Free Water 0.00
G5V




